Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 289 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H2/14/19		
2	92nd General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1386	
4				
5	By: Representative L. Johnso	on		
6	By: Senator Flippo			
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING NOTICE OF THE SALE			
10	OF PROPERTY TO CERTAIN COUNTY OFFICERS; AND FOR OTHER			
11	PURPOSES.			
12				
13				
14	Subtitle			
15	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING NOTICE OF THE			
16	SALE OF PROPERTY TO CERTAIN COUNTY			
17	OFFI	ICERS.		
18				
19				
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE O	F ARKANSAS:	
21				
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-164-704(b), concerning notice of the sale			
23	of property, is amended to read as follows:			
24	(b) Before a meeting of municipal <u>officials</u> or county officials or officials of the authority in which action <u>might</u> <u>may</u> be taken regarding			
25 26	approval of in-lieu-of-tax payments, the authority, municipality, or county			
20	shall give at least ten (10) days' notice of the date, time, and place of the			
28	meeting to the:			
29	C	intendent of each school distri	ct in which all or any	
30	-	part of the property that is subject to the lease or contract of sale is		
31	located; and			
32	(2) Chief Fiscal Officer of the State <u>; and</u>			
33	(3) County assessor, county tax collector, and county treasurer			
34	of the county in which the property is located.			
35				
36		APPROVED: 03/01/2019		

